
Planned Dates for Parents for the Second half of Spring Term 2025 

Wednesday 12 February PTFA going live for pre orders of Wonky Bars After school £2 per bar 

Friday 14 February INSET DAY 

17 – 21 February HALF TERM 

Monday 24 February Back to school!  

Friday 28 February  Wonky Bar:  Closing Date 

Friday 07 March 
Dress up Day for World Book Day: Roald Dahl Theme and selling of 
Wonky Bars 

Wednesday 12 March  Year 2 Cricket Day  

Thursday 13 March  
Wednesday 19 March 
and Thursday 27 March  

Year 1 Forest school open afternoon (parents invited in to the school) 

Friday 21 March  Year 1 Hillers trip - £20 approx. (To be confirmed) 

Friday 21 March  
Red nose day – 40 years celebration! £1 voluntary contribution for 
charity  

Monday 24 March  
EAL community breakfast (parents whose children have English as an 
additional language will be invited in – further details to follow) 

Monday 25 March and 
Thursday 27 March  

Parental Consultations: 3.30pm - 6.00pm 

W/C 31 March Easter Egg Competition and Easter Egg Hunt 

Tuesday 1 April  Year 2 Art Gallery open afternoon (Parents invited in to the school)  

Friday 4 April  
Smarties tubes being sent home from the PTFA  20P per chore! Give as 
much or as little as you please 
Last day of Spring Term 

Tuesday 22 April First day of Summer Term for Children 

  


